of animals. These game scouts undergo short courses in wildlife 
management before they resume their duties. However these courses 
are inadequate. For years 2008 - 2015, eastern Selous-Niassa 
TFCA experienced fourteen (14) problem animals killed and other 
one hundred thirty four (134) injured. Most of the injured died and 
increase the mortality of wild animals (Table 13). Also, sixty seven 
(67) people were injured and forty two (42) people killed and mostly 
by elephant and crocodile; a total of 322.5 acres of different crops

[...]

The government shifts wildlife management from Decentralisation 
(according to WPT, 1998) to Recentralisation (according to WPT, 
2007). Liwale, Nachingwea and Nanyumbu Districts are not 
distinguished from this scenario as it has eight (8) villages out of 
seventy six (76); nine (9) out of one hundred and twenty seven (127) 
and nine (9) out of ninety three (93) in Liwale, Nachingwea and 
Nanyumbu Districts respectively forming CBC (WMAs). Thereof 
this approach is likely to exacerbate the problem for two reasons. 
First, there are few CBCs in areas where humans live with wildlife